R-22-20 Page 1

1	Title
2	Alcoholic Beverages - Consumption on City Property - For the purpose of establishing an
3	annual cap on fees assessed in any one year for the consumption of alcoholic beverages on City
4	property for certain applicants.
5	Body
6	CITY COUNCIL OF THE
7	City of Annapolis
	Will of Millingolia
8	Resolution 22-20
9 10	Resolution 22-20
10	Introduced by: Alderwoman Tierney
12	Co-sponsored by:
13	co-sponsored by.
14	Referred to
15	Finance Committee
16	90-day Rule: 7/27/20_
17	
18	A RESOLUTION concerning
19	6
20	Alcoholic Beverages - Consumption on City Property
21	
22	FOR the purpose of establishing an annual cap on fees assessed for the consumption of alcoholic
23	beverages on City property for certain applicants.
24	
25	
26	WHEREAS, the FY 2020 Fees Schedule, which the City Council adopted as R-16-19
27	established a daily fee for a license allowing the consumption of alcoholi
28	beverages on City property pursuant to Section 7.12.100; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to establish an annual cap on fees assessed for an applican
31	that applies for a license pursuant to Section 7.12.100 used in conjunction with
32	special event that occurs on multiple days throughout the year.
33	NOW THEDEEODE
34 25	NOW, THEREFORE,
35 36	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the FY 2020 Fees Schedule
30 37	is amended as follows:
38	is amenaed as follows.
39	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
40	CHAPTER 7.12
41	FEES
42	
43	REVISOR'S NOTE : The "Consumption on City Property License"
44	is amended and a corresponding annual fee is added. No
45	other changes to the FY 2020 Fees Schedule are made.
46	

1	
2	TEMPORARY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES
3	
4	Temporary Special Class C License to Clubs
5	Beer\$50/day
6	Beer, Wine and Liquor\$75/day
7	
8	Temporary Special Class C License to Theaters
9	Beer, Wine and Liquor\$5/day
10	NOT TO EXCEED \$100/YEAR
11	annual maximum
12	
13	Application for Consumption on City Property LICENSE
14	Beer, Wine and Liquor\$50/day
15	NOT TO EXCEED \$250/YEAR
16	
17	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this
18 19	
20	Resolution shall take effect from the date of its passage.
20 21	
22	
23	EXPLANATION
23 24	UPPERCASE indicates matter added.
25	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken.
26	Underlining indicates amendments.